

## PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the next scheduled meeting of the MPWMD Public Outreach Committee is set for Monday, February 27, 2023 at 3:00 p.m.

Proper notice and an agenda will follow in accordance with usual posting protocols.

/s/ Joel G. Pablo Executive Assistant – Board Clerk

## AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICE

I, Joel G. Pablo, Board Clerk, declare as follows:

I, Joel G. Pablo, Committee Clerk for the MPWMD Public Outreach Committee, and that a copy of said notice as posted at a conspicuous place at the front entrance at 5 Harris Court, Bldg. G, Monterey, CA on February 2, 2023 and on the District webpage at: <a href="https://www.mpwmd.net/who-we-are/committees/board-committees/public-outreach-committee/">https://www.mpwmd.net/who-we-are/committees/board-committees/public-outreach-committee/</a>

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on February 2, 2023

/ s/ Joel G. Pablo

Joel G. Pablo, Board Clerk

U:\Joel\Boards, Commissions and Committees\2023\Committee- Commissions\Public Outreach Committee\01-30-2023-Public-Outreach-Committee-Notice.docx